COMMISSIONERS COURT ORDER FILED FOR RECORD
SETTING SALARIES FOR COUNTY AND PRECINCT ELECTED OFFICIALS
FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30,2006~ Z005AUG 31 AMI0: 49
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS § m&b’b@?@ﬁ%‘&ﬁ”@

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
RECITALS

In accordance with the TEX. Loc. Gov'T CODE ANN., §§ 152.011 through 152.018, the
Commissioners Court has held a public hearing on the Proposed Salaries of the Elected Officials
of the County and Precincts on August 23, 2005, at 9:00 am., in the Commissioners Courtroom,
314 West 11th Street, Ned Granger Building, for which hearing a public notice as required by
law has been published. The county and precinct elected officials have been notified of the

meeting as required by law.

After careful consideration of the Proposed Salaries of the Elected Officials of the County
and Precincts, it appears to the Court that these Proposed Salaries are in the best interests of the
County for the period for which they are being set and that they should be adopted and approved.

ORDER

- The Commissioners Court of Travis Coumy,’" Texas, makes the following orders for the
fiscal year beginming October 1, 2005 and ending September 30, 2006:

1 The salaries of the elected officials for the county and precincts are set at amounts

shown in Attachment A
The allowances described in the End Notes to Attachment A are authorized for

each elected official adjacent to whose position the reference to the End Note
appears for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2005 and ending September 30,

2006.

2.

This order was adopted at an open meeting of Commissioners Court of Tra\n.s County,

Texas held on August 23, 2005 on motion made by Cepmmiss .
Commissioner (Gopne 2. and those voting in favor of the motlon have s1gned their names

below:
Samuel T Blscoe Coumy Judge]

Ron Davis < lgk_% x Klérén Sonleftner
.. . Ry .

Commissioner, Precinct 1 §-§ E‘ﬁ‘é }‘E Commissioner, Precinct 2

£Ze: 5
é % ,z(— §§§ 5 S 3 /

Gefald Daugheﬁy E‘E g3 § = Margaret Gomez

Commissioner, Precinct 3 § @EE £ & Commissioner, Precinct 4
aeodda
&2
§§§5
A




ATTACHMENT A

Total FY 06 Annual

Elected Official’

Salary '
Justice of the Peace 1-5 $87,561.00
County Attorney $133,393.00
County Judge” $95,851.00
County Commissioner 1,24 $79,729.00 |
County Commissioner 3 $67,854.00 |
Constable 1-4 $74,747.00 |
Constable 5 ~ $77,808.00 |
Sheriff $104,234.00 |
District Clerk $96,959.00 |
County Clerk $96,959.00 |
Tax Assessor-Collector $96,959.00 |
County Treasurer $77,124.00 l

END NOTES TO ATTACHMENT A

Travis County pays for health insurance for every county employee and elected official. Ifa
county employee or elected official has other health coverage and declines this county
coverage, that person may receive an additional $184.86 per month which may, at that
person's option, be added to that person's total annual FY 06 salary or placed in an IRS
approved flexible spending account for the reimbursement of health care or dependent care

expenses.

This includes $4,800 paid for service on the Travis County Juvenile Board.




COMMISSIONERS COURT ORDER SETTING SALARIES FOR
DISTRICT ELECTED OFFICIALS AND COUNTY JUDICIAL ELECTED OFFICIALS -
FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS § |
, ‘ L RECITALS

 Inaccordance with the TEX. LOC. GOv'T CODE ANN,, §§ 152,011 fhrough 152.018, the
Commissioners Court has held a public hearing on the Proposed Salaries of the Elected Officials
on August 23, 2005, at 9:00 a.m., in the Commissioners Courtroom, 314 West 11th Street, Ned
Granger Building, for which hearing a public notice as required by law has been published. The
elected officials have been notified of the meeting as required by law.

o : Aﬁer carefil cdﬁsideratidﬁ of the Proposed Salaries of the District Elected Officials and
County Judicial Elected Officials, it appears to the Court that these Proposed Salaries are in the
best interests of the County for the period for which they are being set and that they should be

adopted and approved. © " . R ' : S

R " ORDER

; ' “The CdiénmiS'sidnéfs Court of Travis County, Texas, makes the fdllowing orders for thev o

. fiscal year beginning October 1, 2005 and ending September 30, 2006: *._ .~ .

1 The salaries of the elected officials are set _at-amoun%s shSWn in Attacbniént,A : :
2. - The allowances described in the End Notes to Attachment A a:e'auﬂloﬁZed for -
- - each elected official adjacent to whose position the reference to the End Note '

appears for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2005 and ending September 30, .

This order was adopted at an open meeting of Com'miss'ioﬁers Couﬁ of Travis County,

Texas held on September 27, 2005 on motion méde by Commiztiorer Gedme ., and seconded by |
Commissioner Sealernr ¢ and those voting in favor of the motion have signed their names

below: - - . - , . ‘
- 'Samuel T. Biscoe, County Judge, - SR
8 Dol
' @L

Rof Davis L ‘aren\Sonleitner :
Commissioner, Precinct 2

 Commissioner, Precinct I - - - )

- Gdrald Daughert'y' Margaret é’émez L
Commissioner, Precinct 3 Commissioner, Precinct 4




| o weakaad g00*geg pred st oy ‘o8pny Swpissig se sopnp [euonIppE
ot} Y01 .m.,ao% I 10J sexa, 3O sa3pny ajeqorq A1oynye)s ot Jo o3pny Smprsery Pajoala sesm a8pnf areqoIq a1 ‘9007 | Arenter josy ¢

o S . _ NS 110
P1os]e 10130 JO saLreres o) Supredmons Jo sosodmd 10f sperogIo asary £q PAAISAI JUNOWIE [€}0} S} UL PSPOOUL ST 31 Jng AreTes,,
jou st yusmeddns iy jeyy pres-Ajeommoads Smme[sIEaT oYL, G661 ‘1€ 1sn8ny sours opels oy £q pekofduwo J1 juewe[ddns ,Ked
Justaoe]dar Jgauag,, B Se 98°97Z( T 9AI001 OS[e S[RIOLJ0 2SI, "SSLIR[es 9SAU} O} TOUNQINTOD S} 9SBaIoN] JOU PIP SEX8 T, JO 971§ oY, ‘T

o . ‘.mummm%o 218D Eoﬁaumuw..ﬁ.o =% 23] ﬂﬁm& JO JustssmMquIeI .
- 91} 1oy yumoooe Jurpuads a[qrxep pascidde ST we wr paoeyd 0 L1eEs 9 Ad Tenuue [ejo) s;uosiad jery oy pappe oq ‘wondo suosid .
- Yo} je “Aet yorgm quom Jod 98'¥31$ [PUONIPpE Ue 5AI90a1 Aewr woszad e ‘

1) “95eI0A00 AJUN00 ST} SOUT[0ap PUE 95RI0A00 el IO .
SEY [BI0L30 Pajasfa 1o sakofdms Aymoo v Jy "TRIOLJO pojoale pue aakofdma £jumnos A19A9 10] eOURINSU YI[eat] 10F sArd AJUNOY) SIARIT, 1.

V INHAHOVILV OL SHLON aNA -

_ V INEWHOVLLY

L9 18SISTS . 00°S9%'SS1$ oo.mmqnmﬂw. oo.mm:n_m.ma Lourony pmsiq
YI'8Ev°6C YT 8EV°6C PT8EV6C YT REV6C . (fyunop) Leuzony oMY
mw..omohﬂ 989701 989701 - 98'920°1 &g 1gousg) AouIony 10InsK"
L99TTITIZT$ 00°000°5ZT$  00°000°SZ1$ - 00°00L°T0TS (o1818) Aowiony MmSIQ
98'0LT°8ST$ 98'97S 991§ 98'07S EETS 98975 CETS : o8pny ajeqoIg .
00°0SL v 00°000°€E - - 0 .. : 0 - . ) mﬁumwﬁ.h SABISIUTIPY) 08PN 818qOL
98'9T5 €ETS 98'9TSEET$ o .98'975"EENg - 98'975 CETS (&mop) o8pnr ejeqoig
- 98°9TSCETS 98°97SCE1S B ow.wmwnmﬂw 98°9ZS‘TE1S - o3pn[ meT-je-1no)
98'97S°CETS ow.‘wwmnmmg . .mw.ommnmﬂwﬂ : u....uw.o.mmnmwﬁm agpng ﬁﬂmﬁ
EEERCTT 0000SZ - 00000SZ : - - " - DOO00S0E . - (&yunop) e8pnf JmMSIL
98'920°1 - 98°920°T - 98920t - - 7 98'970°T . (&g 1geueq) s3pnf Jomsiq
L9OTTIZIS - 00°000°SZ1$ - 00°000°SZ1§. . 00'00L°T0T$ (ererg) o8pny JornsICy
50-0€-6 (BTN TS0-TECT YBnoT ~S0-0¢-T1 WEnong
90-1-1 R (o o S : S0-1-01 :
ATEES [BI0L,  Arefes pozienuny - Aeies pozienuny- . A1e[ES pazIRNUIY {[EBUT0 PSIosT




COMMISSIONERS COURT ORDER
MAKING TAX LEVIES FOR TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS
FOR THE YEAR 2005

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

It is necessary to levy Ad Valorem taxes on each $100 valuation of all taxable property in Travis
County for Travis County for the 2005 tax year and it is moved that property taxes be increased by the

adoption of a tax rate of the following:
MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS
$.3994 Total Maintenance and Operations Tax

DEBT SERVICE:

$.0999 Total Debt Service Tax

L ‘On motion by: jb{dg@ B IsScoe. ' ,

Seconded by: Cor‘hmfssl'oﬂft’f Sonl&r*nc:r >

The following was adopted by the Commissioners Court on September 29, 2005:

d by the adoption of a tax rate of $.3994 and there is hereby

Tt is moved that property taxes be increase
m tax of $.3994 for each $100 valuation of all taxable

levied for the current tax year an ad Valore
property for general operating purposes.

Samuel T. Biscoe,"Corunty Judge

Kafren' Sonleitner
Commissioner, Precinct 2

Ron Davis
Commissioner, Precinct 1

Y 7

aérald Daughertyﬁ ' Margaret Gbmez & 7
Commissioner, Precinct 3 Commissioner, Precinct 4

I On motion by: j(/ld@i(’ Biscoe. ‘ 5

Seconded by: comrn:'SS/"dnr"f GUI?Y\G' 2 ‘ >

The following was adopted by the Commissioners Court on September 29, 2005:



There is hereby levied for the current tax year an ad valorem tax of $.0999 for each $100 valuation of all
taxable property for debt service and to provide sinking funds and to pay interest on the above mentioned

Samuel T. Biscoe, 'County Judge

NEA Ao | 7
Karen Sonleitner
Commissioner, Precinct 2

bond issues.

Voting in favor of the motion:

Ron Davis
Commissioner, Precinct 1

«—4“1«»;\";%»-7&_“1”’&7 %«A %&i- g

Margaret Gomez

Gérald Daugherty
Commissioner, Precinct 4

Commissioner, Precinct 3

IIL. On motion by: jl/(d 6’6 /P) l' Scoc, : )

Seconded by: Comrﬁl'Sﬁr'éf\z"r‘ GIC‘;I:Y\(’ 2 s

The following was adopted by the Commissioners Court on September 29, 2005:

The two components of the County tax rate for the current year having been approved in this order,
property taxes are increased by the adoption of a tax rate of $.3994 for maintenance and operations and
there is hereby levied for the current tax year a total County ad valorem tax of $.4993 for each $100

valuation of all taxable property:.

THIS TAX RATE WILL RAISE MORE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND
OPERATIONS THAN LAST YEAR’S TAX RATE. THE TAX RATE WILL
RAISE TAXES FOR MAINTENANCE AND OPERATIONS ON A §$100,000

HOME BY APPROXIMATELY $14.40.

Voting in favor of the motion: ‘
—
A’@/W\ s T Brecso_

Samuel T. Biscoe, County Judge

| \QE@@JIN
Karen Sonleitnér

Commissioner, Precinct 2

w

Lo

Ron Davis
Commissioner, Precinct 1

Gkrald Daughert}'; Margaret G&fnez
Commissioner, Precinct 3 Commissioner, Precinct 4




COMMISSIONERS COURT ORDER
SETTING BUDGET FOR TRAVIS COUNTY
FOR FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2006

DATE:

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF TRAVIS §

RECITALS

By Commissioners Court Order dated September 29, 2005, the Commissioners Court has
set the tax rates and levied taxes based on the tax requirements identified in the County budget for

the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2005.

In this order, "Proposed Budget" means the budget that the Executive Manager, Planning

and Budget of Travis County prepared for the period beginning October 1, 2005 and ending
September 30, 2006 and filed with this Commissioners Court, the County Clerk and the County

Auditor on September 23, 2005.

Pursuant to Sections 1.0051 and 1.0052 of the Travis County Code, the Commissioners
Court may amend that manual.

Tn accordance with TEX. Loc. Gov'T Copg, Chapters 111.063 through 111.073, the
Executive Manager, Planning and Budget of Travis County, has prepared the Proposed Budget and
filed it with this Court, the County Clerk and the County Auditor on September 23, 2005.

By order made and entered into the Minutes of this Commissioners Court, a public hearing
on the Proposed Budget was called to be held on September 29, 2005, at 9:00 am., in the
Commissioners Courtroom, 314 West 11th Street, Ned Granger Building.

The Commissioners Court intends that the Proposed Budget includes certain interpretations
about and rtestrictions on the use of the finds budgeted in the Proposed Budget. These
interpretations and restrictions are included in the following documents: '

a) Budget Rules,

b) Personnel Slot List which shows all authorized positions including New Positions,
c) Revenue Estimate prepared by the County Auditor,

d) Complete Financial Statement, and

e)  Changes to the Proposed Budget, which the Commissioners Court has made since it

was filed.



After careful consideration of the Proposed Budget as modified by these restrictions, it
appears to the Court that this Proposed Budget is in the best interests of the County for the period
for which appropriations are made in it, and that this Proposed Budget should be adopted and

approved.

ORDER

The Commissioners Court of Travis County, Texas, makes the following orders that relate
to the adoption and implementation of the Travis County Budget for the fiscal year beginning

October 1, 2005 and ending September 30, 2006:

1. Chapter 22 of the Travis County Code is deleted,

2. The Budget Rules for FY 06 are added to the Travis County Code as Chapter 22 in
the form approved on September 13, 2005 as item number 27, and

3. The budget for Travis County, Texas, for the period beginning October 1, 2005 and
ending September 30, 2006 includes the following documents, which were filed
with the County Clerk and County Auditor on September 23, 2005 and are

incorporated in it by reference:

3.1

3.2
3.3
34

3.5

3.6

3.7

Proposed Budget at the department level which is managed at the line item
level,

Current Proposed Budget for Certificates of Obligation for FY 06 Issuances,
Current Proposed Budget for voter authorized bonds,
Personnel Slot List which includes New Positions

District Clerk and County and Precinct Elected Officials salaries as stated in
Order dated August 23, 2005, setting these salaries,

Chapter 22 of the Travis County Code which governs the expenditures of
finds under the Proposed Budget,

Auditor's Revenue Estimate and Complete Financial Statement,



3.8 Reappropriated grant funds for the end of Fiscal Year 2005 not to exceed
$35,000,000 in accordance with the terms of the grant contracts, and

3.9  Motions to Amend the Fiscal Year 2006 Proposed Budget and Chapter 22 of
| the Travis County Code shown in Attachment B.

4. The budget for Travis County, Texas, for the period beginning October 1, 2005 and
ending September 30, 2006 includes Judicial Elected Officials and District
Attorney salaries as stated in Order dated September 27, 2005, which are

incorporated in it by reference:

5. The budget for Travis County, Texas, for the period beginning October 1, 2005 and
ending September 30, 2006 includes the following documents, which are not yet
available and will be filed with the County Clerk on or before November 30, 2005,
and are incorporated in this order by this reference:

5.1  Properly encumbered balances at the end of the Fiscal Year 2005 to the
extent that they do not exceed $40,000,000 and are used for the purpose

| . “encumbered on or before September 30, 2005.

52  Properly pre-encumbered balances at the end of the Fiscal Year 2005 to the
extent that they do not exceed $15,000,000 and are used for the purpose pre-

encumbered on or before September 30, 2005.

53  Capital account balances as of September 30, 2005 to the extent that they do
not exceed $70,000,000.

54  An amount of voter approved bonds to be issued that does not exceed
$112,000,000.

6. The total of adding the amounts referenced in 3.1, 3.2, 3.3, 3.7, and 3.8 and in 4 and
5.1, 5.2, 5.3, and 5.4 of this order shall establish the total adopted budget for

expenditures and is not to exceed $814,395,332.

7. The budget for Travis County for the period beginning October 1, 2005 and ending
September 30, 2006 is finally approved and adopted for that time period.

8. After receiving direction from the County Judge to do so, the Executive Manager,
Planning and Budget shall file an official and approved copy of the Budget with the

County Auditor and the County Clerk.




0. Expenditures of the funds of Travis County shall not be ‘made, approved or paid
from this date until September 30, 2005, unless the expenditures are in strict
compliance with this budget, unless it is amended in compliance with the laws of

Texas.

This order was adopted at an open meeting of Commissioners Court of Travis County,
Texas held on September 29, 2005,

on motion made by: j— ud fr@ ?; l 'S’CC) € ,

and seconded by: Cf’?mml SS /’0/\ (o’ il ECC l/llS~

and those voting in favor of the motion have signed their names below:

sl T Bt

. Samuel T. Biscoe, Count;; Judge

wis KareN Sonleitner

Ron Davis
Commissioner, Precinct 1 Commissioner, Precinct 2

Gerald Daugherty f : Margaret Gomez
Commissioner, Precinct 3 Commissioner, Precinct 4




Motions to Amend the Fiscal Year 2006 Proposed Budget

Motion 1: That the salary and benefits for the probate judge stated in the proposed budget filed
with the County Auditor and the County Clerk on August 23, 2005 be increased and
decreased in the amounts and in the line items shown under motion 1 in the attached
spread sheet and that the allocated reserves stated in the proposed budget filed with the
County Auditor and the County Clerk on August 23, 2005 be decreased in the amounts
and in the line item shown under motion 1 in the attached spread sheet.

Motion 2:  That the nursing package shown in the proposed budget filed with the County Auditor
and the County Clerk on August 23, 2005 as part of the Medical Services be decreased
in the amounts and in the line items shown under motion 2 in the attached spread sheet
and that this nursing package be included in the budget for Central Booking in the line
items shown under motion 2 in the attached spread sheet and those line items be
increased in the amounts stated on that attached spread sheet.

Motion 3: That the cost of living increase for retiree’s included their payments from Texas
District and County Retirement System be increased by 1% from the 2% as stated in
the proposed budget filed with the County Auditor and the County Clerk on August 23,
2005 to 3% and that the line items shown in the attached spread sheet under motion 3
be increased and decreased in the amounts shown and that the allocated reserves stated
in the proposed budget filed with the County Auditor and the County Clerk on August
23, 2005 be decreased in the amount and the line item shown under motion 3 in the

attached spread sheet.

Motion 4: That the acquisition of one suburban utility vehicle, two mowers, and two golf carts for
the Exposition Center, and two suburban utility vehicles for facilities management be
authorized and the amounts for capital acquisitions stated in the proposed budget filed
with the County Auditor and the County Clerk on August 23, 2005 be increased in the
amounts and in the line items shown under motion 4 in the attached spread sheet and
that the allocated reserves stated in the proposed budget filed with the County Auditor
and the County Clerk on August 23, 2005 be decreased in the amount and in the line
item shown under motion 4 in the attached spread sheet.

Motion 5: That the unallocated reserve stated in the proposed budget filed with the County
Auditor and the County Clerk on August 23, 2005 be decreased by $10,052 in line item
001-9800-981.98-98 and that the allocated reserves stated in the proposed budget filed
with the County Auditor and the County Clerk on August 23, 2005 be mcreased by

$10,052 in line item 001-9800-981.98-92.

Motion 6: That the allocated reserves stated in the proposed budget filed with the County Auditor
and the County Clerk on August 23, 2005 be decreased by $10,052 in line item 001-
9800-981.98-92 and that the unallocated reserve stated in the proposed budget filed
with the County Auditor and the County Clerk on August 23, 2005 be increased by
$10,052 in line item 001-9800-981.98-98.



Attached Spreadsheet to Motions to Amend
the Fiscal Year 2006 Proposed Budget

W W Woowowowowowowaowowowowowowowoaowaowowowowowowowowowowow

v Dpt. Change

# Motion Num Department Name Line ltem Amount
1 Change for Probate Presiding Judge Increase 25 Probate Court 001-2500-547.01-01  $24,750
1 Change for Probate Presiding Judge Increase 25 Probate Court 001-2500-547.20-02 $1,5635
1 Change for Probate Presiding Judge Increase 25 Probate Court 001-2500-547.20-05  $2,398
1 Change for Probate Presiding Judge Increase 25 Probate Court 001-2500-547.20-06 $34
1 Change for Probate Presiding Judge Increase 25 Probate Court 001-2500-547.20-07 $358
1 Change for Probate Presiding Judge Increase 25 Probate Court 001-2500-547.70-07  ($1,710)
1 Reduction of Allocated Reserves for above 98 Allocated Reserves 001-9800-981.98-92 ($27,365)
2 Correct Nursing Package Allocation from Medical Sves 37 Sheriff's Office 001-3749-581.07-01 ($79,989)
2 Correct Nursing Package Allocation from Medical Svcs 37 Sheriff's Office 001-3749-581.20-02  ($4,959)
2 Correct Nursing Package Allocation from Medical Sves 37 Sheriff's Office 001-3749-581.20-05  ($7,711)
2 Correct Nursing Package Allocation from Medical Svcs 37 Sheriff's Office 001-3749-581.20-06 ($115)
2 Correct Nursing Package Allocation from Medical Svcs 37 Sheriff's Office 001-3749-581.20-07  ($1,160)
2 Correct Nursing Package Allocation to Central Booking 37 Sheriff's Office 001-3780-582.07-01  $79,989
2 Correct Nursing Package Allocation to Central Booking 37 Sheriff's Office 001-3780-582.20-02  $4,959
2 Correct Nursing Package Allocation to Central Booking 37 Sheriff's Office 001-3780-582.20-05  $7,711
2 Correct Nursing Package Allocation to Gentral Booking 37 Sheriff's Office 001-3780-582.20-06 $115
2 Correct Nursing Package Allocation to Central Booking 37 Sheriff's Office 001-3780-582.20-07  $1,160
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% County Judge 001-0110-511-2005 $140
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 10 3% . County Judge 001-0120-593-2005 $2
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% Commissioner - Pct 1 001-0200-512-2005 $109
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% Commissioner - Pct 2 001-0300-513-2005 $112
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% Commissioner - Pct 3 001-0400-514-2005 $103
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% Commissioner - Pct 4 001-0500-515-2005 $110
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 10 3% County Auditor 001-0610-516-2005  $2,221
Increase Retitee COLA from 2% to 3% County Treasurer 001-0710-517-2005 $106

001-0810-518-2005 $188
001-0820-518-2005 $238
001-0830-518-2005 $458
001-0835-558-2005 $68
001-0840-518-2005 $723
001-0850-518-2005 $150
001-0860-518-2005 $203
001-0900-519-2005 $386
001-0901-519-2005 $86
001-1000-521-2005 $12
001-1101-522-2005 $120
001-1120-522-2005 $124
001-1130-522-2005 $141

001-1140-522-2005 $47
001-1201-523-2005 $196

001-1210-523-2005 $228

001-1230-523-2005 $792

Tax Assessor - Collector
Tax Assessor - Gollector
Tax Assessor - Collector
Tax Assessor - Coliector
Tax Assessor - Collector
Tax Assessor - Collector
Tax Assessor - Collector
Planning and Budget
Planning and Budget

General Administration
Human Resource Mgmt
Human Resource Mgmt
Human Resource Mgmt
Human Resource Mgmt

Information & Telecom Sys (ITS)

Information & Telecom Sys (ITS)

Information & Telecom Sys (ITS)

Information & Telecom Sys (ITS)

(ITs)

(ITS)

(ITs)

(iITs)

Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 1o 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 10 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 0 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%

Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 001-1240-523-2005 $12
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% Information & Telecom Sys (ITS 001-1241-523-2005 $6
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% Information & Telecom Sys (ITS 001-1242-523-2005 $16

001-1250-523-2005 %415
001-1260-523-2005  $1,114

Information & Telecom Sys (ITS

Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Information & Telecom Sys (ITS

Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%

e e T T N N S o
NP P VM N PMP RN ST I IS 0O ®EnmE0RNDAWN -

Page



Attached Spreadsheet to Motions to Amend

the Fiscal Year 2006 Proposed Budget

Motion

Dpt.
Num

Department Name

Line ltem

T TSTSTSTSTTTHEHEEEEE™_ESSSEEEESY{ S

Change
Amount

W WO OLWwwWOWwOWwowowowoaowaowowoaowowaoowoowaowaoowoaowowowaowowoowaowowowoaowowaowoaowowo wo W o ol

Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 10 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 10 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 10 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% o 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 10 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retires COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree GOLA from 2% 1o 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%

12
14
14
14
14
14
14
15
16
18
19
19
19
20
20
20
20
20
21
21
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
25
26
26
27
27
27
27
28
28
29
29
30
30
31
31
32
32
33
33

Information & Telecom Sys (ITS)
Facilities Mgmt
Facilities Mgmt
Facilities Mgmt
Facilities Mgmt
Facilities Mgmt
Facilities Mgmt

Purchasing & Inventory Mgmt
Veterans Service Office
Cooperative Extension Service
County Attorney
County Attorney
County Attorney
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk
County Clerk
District Clerk
District Clerk
Civil Gourts
Civil Couris
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
District Attorney
Criminal Courts
Criminal Courts
Criminal Courts
Probate Court
Justice of Peace - Pct 1
Justice of Peace - Pct 1
Justice of Peace - Pct 2
Justice of Peace - Pct 2
Justice of Peace - Pct 2
Justice of Peace - Pct 2
Justice of Peace - Pct 3
Justice of Peace - Pct 3
Justice of Peace - Pct 4
Justice of Peace - Pct 4
Justice of Peace - Pct 5
Justice of Peace - Pct 5
Constable - Pct 1
Constable - Pct 1
Constable - Pct 2
Constable - Pct 2
Constable - Pct 3
Constable - Pct 3

001-1261-523-2005
001-1401-525-2005
001-1402-525-2005
001-1403-525-2005
001-1404-525-20056
001-1405-525-2005
001-1415-525-2005
001-1510-526-2005
001-1600-612-2005
001-1800-613-2005
001-1910-541-2006
001-1920-541-2005
001-1930-541-2005
001-2010-532-2005
001-2020-532-2005
001-2030-542-2005
001-2040-542-2005
001-2060-532-2005
001-2101-543-2005
001-2102-543-2005
001-2210-544-2005
001-2220-544-2005
001-2311-545-2005
001-2312-545-2005
001-2381-545-0701
001-2381-545-2005
001-2382-545-0701
001-2382-545-2005
001-2410-546-2005
001-2420-546-2005
001-2430-546-2005
001-2500-547-2005
001-2601-548-2005
001-2602-548-2005
001-2701-549-2005
001-2702-549-2005
001-2703-549-2005
001-2704-549-2005
001-2801-551-2005
001-2802-551-2005
001-2901-552-2005
001-2902-552-2005
001-3001-553-2005
001-3002-553-2005
001-3101-566-2005
001-3102-566-2005
001-3201-567-2005
001-3202-567-2005
001-3301-568-2005
001-3302-568-2005

$18
$195
$75
$505
$118
$288
$481
$786
$94
$212
$2,108
$1,777
$284
$89
$394
$411
$548
$534
$1,101
$551
$1,499
$232
$3,549
$760
($100)
$100
($39)
$39
$677
$884
$275
$291
$92
$141
$92
$262
$35
$46
$88
$220
$74
$167
$88
$146
$210
$116
$216
$206
$120
$358

Page 2




Attached Spreadsheet to Motions to Amend

the Fiscal Year 2006 Proposed Budget

Motion

Dpt.
Num

Department Name

Line ltem

Change
Amount

o:owcomcooowmo:oamwmmwwwwmwmmmmmmmwwmmmmmwmmmwmmwwwwmwmw-*»t

Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to'3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%

34
34
35
35
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
37
38
39
40
42
43
45
45
45
45,
45
45
45
45
45
45
45
47
47
47
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
49
54
55
57
57

Constable - Pct 4
Constable - Pct 4
Constable - Pct 5
Constable - Pct 5
Sheriff's Department
Sheriff's Department
Sheriff's Department
Sheriff's Depariment
Sheriff's Department
Sheriff's Depariment
Sheriff's Department
Sheriff's Department
Sheriff's Department
Medical Examiner
Community Supervision & Corr
Counseling Center
Pretrial Services
Juvenile Public Defender
Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
Emergency Services
Emergency Services
Emergency Services
Transp & Nat Resources (TNR)
Transp & Nat Resources (TNR)

Transp & Nat Resources (TNR)

Transp & Nat Resources (TNR)
Transp & Nat Resources (TNR)
Transp & Nat Resources (TNR)

Transp & Nat Resources (TNR).

Transp & Nat Resources (TNR)
Transp & Nat Resources (TNR)
Transp & Nat Resources (TNR)
Transp & Nat Resources (TNR)
Transp & Nat Resources (TNR)
Transp & Nat Resources (TNR)
Civil Service Commission
Criminal Justice Planner
Records Mgmt (RMCR)
Records Mgmt (RMCR)

001-3401-569-2005
001-3402-569-2005
001-3501-571-2005
001-3502-571-2005
001-3705-561-2005
001-3706-583-2005
001-3725-563-2005
001-3726-563-2005
001-3735-583-2005
001-3749-581-2005
001-3750-565-2005
001-3780-582-2005
001-3790-581-2005
001-3810-572-2005
001-3910-585-2005
001-4020-586-2005
001-4200-588-2005
001-4300-591-2005
001-4510-593-2005
001-4511-593-2005
001-4512-593-2005
001-4513-593-2005
001-4514-593-2005
001-4520-593-2005
001-4530-593-2005
001-4540-593-2005
001-4550-593-2005
001-4560-593-2005
001-4573-593-2005
001-4705-579-2005
001-4721-579-2005
001-4725-579-2005
001-4901-621-2005
001-4905-621-2005
001-4908-628-2005
001-4909-629-2005
001-4911-621-2005
001-4915-621-2005
001-4917-621-2005
001-4932-621-2005
001-4943-621-2005
001-4945-631-2005
001-4952-621-2005
001-4985-621-2005
001-4987-621-2005
001-5400-535-2005
001-5500-557-2005
001-5710-536-2005
001-5750-536-2005

$201
$116
$940
$115
$673
$2,254
$9,025
$274
$15,572
$1,351
$301
$3,101
$666
$776
$84
$669
$922
$376
$451
$276
$270
$359
$114
$1,258
$895
$1,291
$1,425
$1,030
$230
$158
$97
$195
$444
$48
$233
$97
$381
$260
$263
$69
$6
$1,171
$222
$21
$13
$22
$189
$127
$60

Page 3



Attached Spreadsheet to Motions to Amend

the Fiscal Year 2006 Proposed Budget

Motion

Dpt.
Num

Department Name

Line ltem

Change
Amount

W oW Wwowowowowowowoowowoowaowowowaoaoww ow wlk

G LW W W WO WWWWwowonmewaowaowowoowowowowaowaowaowaow

Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 1o 3%
increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 1o 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 1o 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% t0 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 1o 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% o 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%

Increase Retiree GOLA from 2% 10 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 1o 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 1o 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 1o 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree GOLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%
Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3%

57
57
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58
58 .
58
58
59
98

57
57
40
40
45
45
20
20
21
57
57
57
57
37
37
22
22
22
49
49
25
25
45
45
20
20

Records Mgmt (RMCR)
Records Mgmt (RMCR)
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Setvices
Health & Human Setrvices
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services
Health & Human Services

‘Health & Human Services

Health & Human Services

Emergency Medical Setvices

Allocated Reserves

Records Mgmt (RMCR)
Records Mgmt (RMCR)
Counseling Center
Counseling Center
Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
County Clerk
County Clerk
District Clerk
Records Mgmt (RMCR)
Records Mgmt (RMCR)
Records Mgmt (RMCR)

Records Mgmt (RMCR)

Sheriff's Department

Sheriff's Department
Civil Courts
Civil Courts
Civil Courts

Transp & Nat Resources (TNR)
Transp-& Nat Resources (TNR)

Probate Court
Probate Gourt
Juvenile Probation
Juvenile Probation
County Clerk
County Clerk

001-5760-536-2005
001-5780-536-2005
001-5823-601-2005
001-5824-601-2005
001-5830-601-2005
001-5838-601-2005
001-5842-601-2005
001-5850-611-2005
001-5854-611-2005
001-5856-611-2005
001-5857-611-2005
001-5861-611-2005
001-5862-594-2005
001-5864-592-2005
001-5865-611-2005
001-5866-611-2005
001-5867-611-2005
001-5868-611-2005
001-5871-611-2005
001-5881-601-2005
001-5910-602-2005
001-9800-981-9892

011-5740-555-2005
011-5740-555-9892
017-4010-586-2005
017-4010-981-9892
023-4510-593-2005
023-4510-593-6099
028-2060-532-2005
028-2060-981-9892
028-2101-543-2005
028-5710-536-2005
028-5725-536-2005
030-5770-536-2005
030-5770-536-9892
031-3712-574-0701
031-3712-574-2005
036-2210-544-2005
036-2220-544-2002
036-2220-544-2005
038-4909-629-2005
038-4909-629-9892
049-2500-547-2005
049-2500-547-9891
054-4520-593-2005
054-4520-593-7599
057-2060-532-2005
057-2060-981-9892

$91
$83
$16
$24
$143
$25
$16
$346
$937
$199
$312
$320
$38
$90
$96
$64
$193
$147
$203
$82
$402
($82,957)

$146
($146)
$108
($108)
$3
($3)
$192
($312)
$27
$55
$38
$90
($90)
($717)
$717
$108
($140)
$32
$46
($46)
$26
($26)
$68
($68)
$92
($171)

Page 4




Attached Spreadsheet to Motions to Amend

the Fiscal Year 2006 Proposed Budget

Dpt. Change
# Motion Num Department Name Line ltem Amount
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 57 Records Mgmt (RMCR) 057-5725-536-2005 $79
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 47 Emergency Services 064-4725-579-0701 ($56)
3 |ncrease Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 47 Emergency Services 064-4725-579-2005 $56
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 49  Transp & Nat Resources (TNR) 099-4901-621-2005 $583
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 49  Transp & Nat Resources (TNR) 099-4905-621-2005 $73
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 49  Transp & Nat Resources (TNR) 099-4908-628-2005 $35
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 49  Transp & Nat Resources (TNR) 099-4925-621-2005 $67
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 49  Transp & Nat Resources (TNR) 099-4931-621-2005 $245
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 49  Transp & Nat Resources (TNR) 099-4941-621-2005  $2,469
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 1o 3% 49  Transp & Nat Resources (TNR) 099-4941-981-9892  ($3,809)
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 49  Transp & Nat Resources (TNR) 099-4943-621-2005 $25
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 49  Transp & Nat Resources (TNR) 099-4951-621-2005 .  $264
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 49  Transp & Nat Resources (TNR) 099-4985-621-2005 $48
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 14 Facilities Mgmt 501-1413-635-2005 $180
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 14 Facilities Mgmt 501-1413-635-9892 ($180)
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 10 3% 11 Human Resource Mgmt 525-1140-522-2005 $216
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 11 Human Resource Mgmt 525-1140-981-9809 ($216)
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 11 Human Resource Mgmt 526-1145-522-2005 $51
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% to 3% 11 Human Resource Mgmt 526-1145-522-9892 ($166)
3 Increase Retiree COLA from 2% 1o 3% 11 Human Resource Mgmt 526-1146-522-2005 $115
4 Approved Mowers for Expo Center 49  Transp & Nat Resources (TNR) 001-4996-829-8043 $15,200
4 Appoved Golf Carts for Expo Center 49  Transp & Nat Resources (TNR) 001-4996-829-8020  $7,500
4 Approved SUV for Expo Center 49  Transp & Nat Resources (TNR) 001-4996-829-8020 $25,000
4 Approved SUVs for FM 49  Transp & Nat Resources (TNR) 001-4996-821-8020 $50,000
4 98 Allocated Reserves 001-9800-981.98-92  ($97,700)

Reduction of Allocated Reserves for above

Page 5




